Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col. 8

Une Test Year ProForma Support Alloe Raw

No. Description 1996 Adlustmts 1996 Sched Symb~ Water Other

1 0& M Expense $ 2,792,960 $ 0$ 2,792,960 F $ 143,655 $ 2,649,305

2 Depreciation, Net 1,620,690 0 1,620,690 G 236,902 1,383,788
3 AmortiZations 293,162 0 293,162 d 7,616 285,546
4 Taxes, Other 1,110,321 129,131 1,239,452 H 428,033 811,419
5 Income Taxes (39,448) 1,057,266 1,017,818 B 406,008 611,810
6 Retum Requirement 2,044,744 1,683,185 3,727,929 B 1,487,Q71 2,240,858

7 Revenue Requirement $ 7,822,429 $ 2,B69,582 $10,692,011 $ 2.709,285 $ ?,982,726

8 Percentage 25.34% 74.66%

--Raw Water Cost per 1,000 Gallons:

$2,709,285/ 1,544,840 thousand gals. = per 1,000 gals.

11

EXHIBIT ( :rEq-/.)
SS U - MARCO ISLAND

Raw Waler Rate Study PAGE to OF IY-
Cost Allocation

Rate Baae Allocation

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 6 Cot. 7 Col. 6

Une 1996 Avg ProForma Support Allocanon Raw

No. DeSCription Balance Adjustmts Balance Schedul~ Symb2.~. Water Other

1 Utility Plant in Service-Water $ 50,848,701 $ (466,065)$ 50,380,636 C $16,985,804 $ 33,394,632

2 Construcdon Work in Progress 0 0 0 C 0 0
3 Accumulated Depreciation (11,367,741 ) 72,429 (11,295,312) 0 (2,243,526) (9,051 ,786)
4 Contributions in Aid 01 Constr. (6,062,393) 5,310 (6,057,083) E (1,032,499) (5,024,584)
5 Accum. Amortization of CIAC 1,571,147 (1,420) 1,569,727 E 322,359 1.247,368
«3 Unfunded OPES's (43,493) 0 (43,493) i (400) (43,093)
7 Deferred Taxes 196,578 0 196,578 b 0 196.578
8 Miscellaneous 1,319.227 0 1,319,227 C 444,711 874.516
9 Working Capital Allowance 267,851 0 267,851 F 17.957 249,894

10 Aate Base $ 36,727,8TT $ (389,7461$ 36,336,131 $14,494,406 $ 21,843,725

Percentage 39.89% 60.11%_

EXHIBIT f;Ytp-!J
PAGE 7 OF. It/-

SChddtileC

Raw Water Rate Study
Cost Allocation

ssu - MARCO ISLAND

Utility Plant in Service by Primary Account

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 8 Col. 7
Line 1996 Avg Adjusted Alloe. Raw
No. Account No. and Name Balance Adlustmt Balance Symbol Water Other

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT:
2 301.1-0rganization $ 0$ 0$ 0 e $ 0$ 0
3 302.1-Franchises 3,759 0 3,759 e 72 3,687
4 339.1-Other Plant &Misc. Equipment 0 0 0 e 0 0
5 SOURCE OF SUPPLY I PUMPING PLANT:

[…]

allocation symbols are explained on Schedule I. Schedule G.l is

a summary of the depreciation expense by primary plant account.

Schedule I is an allocation of each component of Taxes, Other

Than Income Taxes.

The information and data used to develop the allocation

symbols (Schedule I) were obtained from an examination of the

utility plant accounts and information furnished by the Company

with respect to both the utilization of the utility's facilities

and estimates of labor and other operating expenses. Where

there were items of investment or expense for which no direct

allocation could be made, an allocation was made based on a

weighting of other allocations.

2

-.--~.-.----------

EXHIBIT ( :s FG--sk)

PAGE ,5" OF / i
Scl1eaule A

Effluent Rate Study
Cost Allocation

SSU - MARCO ISLAND

Summary of Reverue ReqLirement Allocations

Une
No.

Col. 1

Description

Col. 2
Test Year

1994

Col. 3

Adjustmts

Col. 4
ProForma

1994

Col. 5
Support
Sclled

Col.S
Alloc

Symbo.L

Col. 7
Elfluent
Reuse

Col. 8

O1her

1 a & MExpense
2 Depreciation, Net
3 Taxes, Other
4 IncOO1e Taxes
5 RehIn Requrement

$ 826,047 $
848,922
415,005

(289,117)
1.244,517

0$ 826,047
0 846,922

48,387 481,392
726,628 437,511
262,722 1,507,239

F
G
H

B

$ 129,848 $ 696,199
107,813 739,109
63,271 398,121
60,420 377,091

208,150 1,299,089

6 Revenue Requirement $ 3,043,374 $ 1,035,737 $ 4,079,111 $ 569,502 $ 3,509,609

7 Percentage 13.96% 86.04%

Effluent Cost per 1,000 Gallons:
$569,502/ 654,138 thousand gals. = -10.87 per 1,000 gals.

9

EXHIBIT ( 1&-i1J
PAGE l.e OF / '4­

SSU ...: MARCO ISLAND

Effluent Rate Study

Cost Allocatlon

Rate Base Allocation

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 6 Col. 7 Col. 8
Une 12/31194 ProForma Support Allocalion Effluent

No. Description Balance Adiustmts Balance Schedule Symbol Reuse Other

1 Utility Plant in Service -Sewer $22.638.736 $ 0$22.638.736 C $ 2.884.225 $19,754,511
2 Construction WorX in Progress 151,324 0 151,324 C 19,279 132,045
3 Accumulated Depreciation (5,552,000) 0 (5,552,000) D (539,981 ) (5,012,019)
4 Contributions in AId of Constr. (4,195,595) 0 (4,1 95,595) E (579,056) (3,616,539)
5 Accum. Amortizalion 01 CIAC 1,645,629 0 1,645,629 E 242,222 1,403,407
6 Miscellaneous 0 0 0 0 0
7 WOrXing Capilal Allowance 103,256 0 100,256 F 16,231 87,025

8 Rate Base $14.791 ,350 $ o$14,791,350 $ 2,042,920 $12,748,430

Perc9ntage 13.81 % 86.19%
==

EXHIBIT ,~~~ ..~)
PAGE ? OF 'Ii

.

R

ssu - MARCO ISLAND S(!Jptlule C

Effluent Rate Study

Cost Allocation

Utility Plant in Service by Primary Account

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 6 Col. 7

Line 12/31/94 Adjusted Alloc. Etfluent

No. Account No. and Name Balance Adjustmt Balance §ymbol Reuse Other

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT:

2 351.1 -Organization $ 0$ 0$ 0 $ 0$ 0
3 352.1-Franchises 4,944 0 4,944 317 4,627
4 389.1-0ther Plant & Misc. Eqpmt 0 0 0 0 0
5 COLLECTION PLANT:
6 353.2-Land & Land Rights 3,479 0 3,479 b 0 3,479
7 354.2-Structures & Improvements 0 0 0 b 0 0
8 360.2-Collection Sewers-Force 304,517 0 304,517 b 0 304,517

00

9 361.2-Collection Sewers-Gravity 2,127,290 0 2,127,290 b 0 2,127,290
10 362.2 -Special Collection Struct. 0 0 0 b 0 0
11 363.2-Services to Customers 282,225 0 282,225 b 0 282,225
12 364.2-Flow Measuring Devices 109,069 0 109,069 b 0 109,069
13 365.2-Flow Measuring Install. 0 0 0 b 0 0
14 389.2-0ther Plant & Misc. Eqpmt 0 0 0 b 0 0
15 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT:
16 353.3-Land & Land Rights 0 0 0 b 0 0
17 354.3-Structures & Improvements 1,406 0 1,406 b 0 1,406
18 370.3-Receiving Wells 132,277 0 132,277 b 0 132,277
19 371.3- Electric Pumping Eqpmt 920,280 0 920,280 a 91,000 829,280
20 389.3-0ther Plant & Misc. Eqpmt 0 0 0 b 0 0
21 TREATMENT /DISPOSAL PLANT:
22 353.4-Land & Land Rigllts 207,855 0 207,855 a 0 207,855
23 354.4-Structures & Improvements 3,410,512 0 3,410,512 a 606,235 2,804,277
24 380.4-Treatment/Disposal Equip. 8,962,317 0 8,962,317 a 429,213 8,533,104
25 381.4-Plant Sewers 571,960 0 571,960 a 80,998 490,962
26 382.4-0utfall Sewers . 2,729,977 0 2,729,977 a 1,519,351 1,210,626
27 389.4-0ther Plant & Misc. Equip 2,587,481 0 2,587,481 a 138,958 2,448,523
28 GENERAL PLANT:
29 353.5-Land & Land Rights 7,860 0 7,860 504 7,356
30 354.5-Structures & Improvements 54,705 0 54,705 3,507 51,198
31 390.5-0ffice Fumiture &Equip. 114,991 0 114,991 7,372 107,619
32 391.5-Transportation Equipment 49,769 0 49,769 3,191 46,578
33 392.5-Stores Equipment 540 0 540 35 505
34
35

36

37

38

393.5-Tools, Shop, Garage Equip.
394.5 - Laboratory Equipment
395.5-Power Operated Equip

396.5-Communication Equipment

397.5- Miscellaneous Equipment

18,605
5,281

18,445

8,392

4,436

0
0

0
0

0

18,605
5,281

18,445

8,392

4,436

1,193
339

1,182

538

284

17,412
4,942

17,263

7,854

4,152
40 398.5-0ther Tangible Plant 123 0 123--­ 8 115

41 Total $ 22,638.736 $ o $ 22,638,736 $_J~Jl4,225 $19,754,511

42 Percentage 12.74% 87.2.6.1'0_

••

eXHIBIT (JF8-~)

PAGE ~ OP_ 'L'~ ~

ssu - MARCO ISLAND ~~u~

Effluent Rate Study
Cost Allocation

Accumulated Depreciation Allocation

Col. 1 Col. 2 Col. 3 Col. 4 Col. 5 Col. 6 Col. 7

Line 12/31/94 Adjusted Alloc Effluent
No. Account No. and Name Balance Adjustmt Balance Symbol Reuse Other

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT:
2 351.1-0rganization $ a is 0$ a $ 0$ a
3 352.1 ­ Franchises 41 a 41 2 39
4 389.1-Other Plant & Misc. Eqpmt a a a a a
5 COLLECTION PLANT:
6 353.2-Land & Land Rights a a a b 0 0